

SENATE MOTION

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1124 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 6, delete "establish" and insert "**have in place**".
- 2 Page 2, line 8, after "address" insert "**the following**".
- 3 Page 2, line 9, after "(1)" delete "the" and insert "**The**".
- 4 Page 2, line 9, after "hospital's" insert "**inpatient**".
- 5 Page 2, line 15, after "the" insert "**inpatient**".
- 6 Page 2, line 16, delete ";" and insert ".".
- 7 Page 2, line 17, delete "the" and insert "**The**".
- 8 Page 2, line 19, delete "; and" and insert ".".
- 9 Page 2, line 20, delete "the" and insert "**The**".
- 10 Page 2, line 20, after "for" insert "**inpatient**".
- 11 Page 2, line 21, delete ", which must" and insert ". **These**
- 12 **requirements shall**".
- 13 Page 2, line 25, delete "of health".
- 14 Page 3, line 11, delete "of this" and insert ".".
- 15 Page 3, line 12, delete "section."
- 16 Page 3, line 14, delete ":" and insert ", **each of which is described**
- 17 **in 42 CFR 488.404:**".
- 18 Page 3, line 17, delete "(as described in 42 CFR" and insert ".".
- 19 Page 3, delete line 18.
- 20 Page 3, line 21, delete "(as described in 42 CFR" and insert ".".
- 21 Page 3, delete line 22.
- 22 Page 3, line 25, after "minimal harm" insert ".".
- 23 Page 3, delete line 26.
- 24 Page 3, line 29, delete "(as described in 42" and insert ".".
- 25 Page 3, delete line 30.
- 26 Page 3, line 33, strike "breaches" and insert "**a breach**".
- 27 Page 3, line 37, after "impose" insert "**either of**".
- 28 Page 3, line 37, strike "remedy" and insert "**remedies**".
- 29 Page 4, line 2, after "impose" insert "**either of**".
- 30 Page 4, line 2, strike "remedy" and insert "**remedies**".
- 31 Page 4, line 14, strike "breaches" and insert "**a breach**".

- 1 Page 4, line 14, strike "rules" and insert "**a rule**".
- 2 Page 5, line 41, delete "of health".
(Reference is to EHB 1124 as printed February 18, 2000.)

Senator MILLER